ESD Diodes
1Publication date: February 2002 SKE00011BED
MAZL000H Series
Silicon planar type
For surge absorption circuit
■ Features
• Four elements anode-common type
• Ptot = 200 mW

1: Cathode 1 4: Anode 1, 2
2: Cathode 2 Anode 3, 4
3: Cathode 3 5: Cathode 4
EIAJ: SC-74A Mini5-G1 Package
MAZL000H Series
SKE00011BED2
■ Electrical characteristics within part numbers  Ta = 25°C
VZ (V) IR (mA) RZ (Ω) RZK (Ω)
IZ VR IZ = 5 mA IZ = 0.5 mA
Min Nom Max (mA) Max (V) Max Max
Part number
Zener voltage
Marking symbol
MAZL062H 5.8 6.2 6.6 5 0.2 4 50 100 6.2Z
MAZL068H 6.4 6.8 7.2 5 0.1 4 30 60 6.8Z
MAZL082H 7.7 8.2 8.7 5 0.1 5 30 60 8.2Z
MAZL100H 9.4 10.0 10.6 5 0.05 7 30 60 10Z
MAZL120H 11.4 12.0 12.7 5 0.05 9 30 80 12Z
Note) 1. The VZ value is the one after power application for 20 ms at Ta = 25°C.
2. The zener voltage temperature coefficient is the one for Tj = 25°C to 150°C.
Zener operating
resistance